900225224 06/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cray Inc.		05/20/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PathScale, Inc.	
Street Address:	427 N. Tatnall St. #16370	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801-2230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021747	PATHSCALE
Registration Number:	3024409	PATHSCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 952-835-3800

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza
Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34509.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly T. Eichten
Signature:	/Molly T. Eichten/

900225224 REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0908

EEE OO 3021747

Date:	06/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Exhibit A#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0909

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is executed by Cray Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of PathScale, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an asset sale agreement effective February 24, 2012 (the "Asset Sale Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer title to Assignee the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, which is made a part hereof (the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Sale Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and are intended to be used, along with all registrations of the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages, and profits and any other available remedies for any past, present or future infringement thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this transfer and assignment not been made.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under the laws of the United States.

Assignor: Cray Inc.

By: lulip teleper

Name: Phily J. Steffer

Title: Chief Business Comed

Date: May 20, 2012

1405846.1

Exhibit A

List of Marks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PATHSCALE	3,021,747	November 29, 2005
PATHSCALE	3,024,409	December 6, 2005
PATHSCALE	003630531	April 25, 2005
	PATHSCALE PATHSCALE	PATHSCALE 3,021,747 PATHSCALE 3,024,409

1405846.1



2.

RECORDED: 06/08/2012